are, under the circumstances and given the information available at this time, reasonable. These adjustments are based on preliminary estimates and will
be finalized within the
measurement period that will not extend beyond 12 months from the close of the Mergers. Differences between these preliminary
estimates and the final acquisition accounting may arise, and these differences could have a material impact on the
accompanying unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information and Revolution Medicines’ future results of operations and financial position. The pro forma adjustments
have been made solely for the purpose of providing the unaudited
pro forma financial information presented below. The final purchase price allocation
may be materially different than that reflected in the pro forma purchase price allocation presented herein.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2023

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Revolution
Medicines

(Historical)

EQRx
(Historical, After
Reclassifications)

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Tickmarks

(Note 4)
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 358,399   $ 315,676   $ (14,043)   A   $ 660,032
Marketable securities   454,796   896,624   —   1,351,420
Accounts receivable   309   —   —   309
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   10,963   22,206   —   33,169

Total current assets   824,467   1,234,506   (14,043)   2,044,930
Property and equipment, net   20,286   —   —   20,286
Operating lease
right-of-use asset   53,122   —   —   53,122
Intangible assets, net   58,006   —   —   58,006
Goodwill   14,608   —   —   14,608
Restricted cash   2,391   633   —   3,024
Other noncurrent assets   11,352   5,151   (11,459)   E   5,044

Total assets   984,232   1,240,290   (25,502)   2,199,020

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   29,627   8,103   —   37,730
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   50,159   55,623   11,842   C   117,624
Operating lease liability, current   5,755   2,060   (2,060)   B   5,755

Total current liabilities   85,541   65,786   9,782   161,109
Deferred tax liability   3,158   —   —   3,158
Operating lease liability, noncurrent   57,093   —   —   57,093
Other noncurrent liabilities   982   3,584   (1,314)   D   3,252

Total liabilities   146,774   69,370   8,468   224,612

Commitments And Contingencies   —   —   —
Stockholders’ equity   —
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value   —   —   —   —
Common stock, $0.0001 par value   11   49   (44)   F   16
Additional paid-in capital   1,814,489   1,936,346   (773,806)   G   2,977,029
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (871)   252   (252)   G(ii)   (871)
Accumulated deficit   (976,171)   (765,727)   740,132   H   (1,001,766)

Total stockholders’ equity   837,458   1,170,920   (33,970)   1,974,408

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 984,232   $ 1,240,290   $ (25,502)   $ 2,199,020

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
Nine Month Ended September 30, 2023

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Revolution
Medicines

(Historical)

EQRx
(Historical, After
Reclassifications)

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Tickmark
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 10,838   $ —   $ —   $ 10,838
Operating expenses:   —

Research and development   274,663   134,236   —   408,899
General and administrative   43,377   72,157   —   115,534
Restructuring   —   88,789   —   88,789

Total operating expenses:   318,040   295,182   —   613,222

Loss from operations   (307,202)   (295,182)   —   (602,384)
Other income (expense), net:   —
Other income (expense), net   —   9,049   —   9,049

Interest income   28,505   47,995   —   76,500

Total Other income (expense), net:   28,505   57,044   —   85,549

Loss before income taxes   (278,697)   (238,138)   —   (516,835)
Benefit from income taxes   3,867   —   —   3,867

Net loss   $ (274,830)   $ (238,138)   $ —   $ (512,968)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders,
basic and diluted   $ (2.65)   $ (0.49)   $ —   $ (3.24)

Weighted-average common shares used to compute net
loss per share, basic and diluted   103,702,501   482,135,388   —   J   158,489,029

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2022

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Revolution
Medicines

(Historical)

EQRx
(Historical, After
Reclassifications)

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Tickmark
(Note 5)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 35,380   $ —   $ —   $ 35,380
Operating expenses:

Research and development   253,073   228,495   10,707   I   492,275
General and administrative   40,586   127,382   14,888   I   182,856

Total Operating expenses:   293,659   355,877   25,595   675,131

Loss from operations   (258,279)   (355,877)   (25,595)   (639,751)
Other income (expense), net:
Other income (expense), net   —   161,638   —   161,638

Interest income   9,154   25,150   —   34,304

Total Other income (expense), net:   9,154   186,788   —   195,942

Loss before income taxes   (249,125)   (169,089)   (25,595)   (443,809)
Benefit from income taxes   420   —   —   420

Net loss   $ (248,705)   $ (169,089)   $ (25,595)   $ (443,389)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders, basic
and diluted   $ (3.08)   $ (0.36)   $ —   $ (3.27)

Weighted-average common shares used to compute net loss
per share, basic and diluted   80,626,525   474,295,855   —   J   135,413,053

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information was prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC Regulation S-X as amended by
the final rule, Release No. 33-10786